FORM NLRB-501 (3-21)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD **CHARGE AGAINST EMPLOYER**

| DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE | | | |
|----------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Case | Date Filed | | |

INSTRUCTIONS:

| a a g | which the alleged unfair labor practice occurred or is occu | mig. |
|--|---|---|
| 1. EMPI | LOYER AGAINST WHOM CHARGE IS BROUGHT | |
| a. Name of Employer | b. Tel. No. | |
| New Georgia Project, Inc. | | (404) 996-6621 |
| | | c. Cell No. |
| | | f. Fax. No. |
| d. Address (Street, city, state, and ZIP code) | e. Employer Representative | |
| 830 Glenwood Avenue Suite 510-221 | | g. e-mail |
| GA Atlanta 30316 | | h. Number of workers employed 105 |
| i. Type of Establishment (factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) | j. Identify principal product or service | • |
| The above-named employer has engaged in and is enga | ging in unfair labor practices within the meaning of section | on 8(a), subsections (1) and |
| (list subsections) 3,4 | of the National Labo | r Relations Act, and these unfair labor |
| practices are practices affecting commerce within the me | eaning of the Act, or these unfair labor practices are prac | ctices affecting commerce within the |
| meaning of the Act and the Postal Reorganization Act. | | • |
| 2. Basis of the Charge (set forth a clear and concise stat | ement of the facts constituting the alleged unfair labor p | ractices) |
| | | , |
| 0 | | |
| See additional page | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 3. Full name of party filing charge (if labor organization, william Rogers | give full name, including local name and number) | |
| 4a. Address (Street and number, city, state, and ZIP cod | (e) | 4b. Tel. No. |
| Tal. Addition (officer and named), only, state, and the | 5) | (833) 969-3247 |
| | | 4c. Cell No. |
| 1200 NW 63rd Street | | 16. 66. 116. |
| OK Oklahoma City 73116 | | 4d. Fax No. |
| | | 40. FAX NO. |
| | | 4 |
| | | 4e. e-mail chip@afft.org |
| | | |
| 5. Full name of national or international labor organization | on of which it is an affiliate or constituent unit <i>(to be filled i</i> | n when charge is filed by a labor organization) |
| | | |
| 6 DECL | ARATION | Tel. No. |
| *** | ove charge and that the statements | (610) 949-0444 |
| are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. | | ` ′ |
| 2 | David R. Osborne | Office, if any, Cell No. (717) 421-8155 |
| (signature of representative or person making charge) | (Print/type name and title or office, if any) | Fax No. |
| 200 School Alley Suite 5 | | |
| Address Green Lane PA 18054 | Date 04/22/2025 11:05:40 AM | e-mail dosborne@goldsteinlp.com |

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS CHARGE CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing unfair labor practice and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

Basis of the Charge

8(a)(3)

Within the previous six months, the Employer discharged an employee(s) because the employee(s) joined or supported a labor

organization and in order to discourage union activities and/or membership.

| Name of employee discharged | Approximate date of discharge | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Jasmine Keith | 01/27/2025 | |
| Others who signed unionization form | 01/27/2025 | |

8(a)(4)

Within the previous six months, the Employer discharged an employee(s) because the employee(s) filed charges or cooperated with the NLRB.

| Name of employee discharged | Approximate date of discharge | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Jasmine Keith | 01/27/2025 | |
| Others who signed unionization form | 01/27/2025 | |

8(a)(3)

Within the previous six months, the Employer disciplined or retaliated against an employee(s) because the employee(s) joined or

supported a labor organization and in order to discourage union activities and/or membership.

| Name of employee disciplined/retaliated against | Type of discipline/retaliation | Approximate date of discipline/retaliation |
|---|--------------------------------|--|
| Jasmine Keith | Termination | 01/27/2025 |
| Others who signed unionization form | Termination | 01/27/2025 |

8(a)(4)

Within the previous six months, the Employer disciplined or retaliated against an employee(s) because the employee(s) filed charges

or cooperated with the NLRB.

| Name of employee disciplined/retaliated against | Type of discipline/retaliation | Approximate date of discipline/retaliation |
|---|--------------------------------|--|
| Jasmine Keith | Termination | 01/27/2025 |
| Others who signed unionization form | Termination | 01/27/2025 |

Additional Information in Support of Charge

Charging Party Name: William Rogers

Inquiry Number: 1-3645032361

Date Submitted: 04/22/2025 11:05:40 AM

Please provide a <u>brief</u> description of the specific conduct involved in your charge. The information you provide may be viewed by the charged party in the event of a formal proceeding, so PLEASE DO NOT GIVE A DETAILED ACCOUNT OF YOUR CHARGE OR A LIST OF POTENTIAL WITNESSES AT THIS TIME. A Board Agent will contact you to obtain this and other detailed information after your charge is docketed. After you submit this E-Filed Charge form, you will receive a confirmation email with an Inquiry Number (Sample Inquiry Number: 1-1234567890) and a link to the E-Filing web page. You may use the link and the Inquiry number provided in the email to e-file any additional documents you wish to present in support of your charge.

Additional Information Provided:

The employer terminated at least 12 employees after Jasmine Keith submitted a form showing a majority of employees wished to unionize